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EMAIL REGARDING NATIONAL OCEANIC AND ATMOSPHERIC ADMINISTRATION
COMMENTS ON ENFORCEMENT ACTION FOR TRESPASSING INCIDENT AT SITE 12

JERICHO ISLAND DISPOSAL AREA MCRD PARRIS ISLAND SC
5/31/2006

NATIONAL OCEANIC AND ATMOSPHERIC ADMINISTRATION



From: Cook, Charles CIV NAVFAC SE
To: Sladic, Mark
Subject: FW: JERICHO ISLAND
Date: Tuesday, September 09, 2008 1:27:05 PM

-----Original Message-----
From: Tom Dillon [mailto:Tom.Dillon@noaa.gov]
Sent: Wednesday, May 31, 2006 11:26
To: Priscilla Wendt
Cc: Harrington GS13 Timothy J; Sanford, Art F CIV EFDSOUTH; hargrodc@dhec.sc.gov; Jerry Stamps;
Koroma-Llamas.Lila@epamail.epa.gov; mmcrae@techlawinc.com; SladicM@ttnus.com
Subject: Re: JERICHO ISLAND

I concur with both Tim and Priscilla.  Wading hip-deep in Site 1 mud replanting Spartina may be a
worthwhile enforcement action.

Priscilla Wendt wrote:

        Perhaps a stiff fine along with paying for an additional monitoring event and performing some sort
of community service (e.g., picking up trash from a roadside marsh area...or, better yet, helping to re-
plant the Site 1 marsh area!) would be appropriate.
        
         -----Original Message-----
        From: Harrington GS13 Timothy J [mailto:timothy.j.harrington@usmc.mil]
        Sent: Wednesday, May 31, 2006 9:11 AM
        To: art.sanford@navy.mil; hargrodc@dhec.sc.gov; Jerry Stamps; Koroma-
Llamas.Lila@epamail.epa.gov; mmcrae@techlawinc.com; SladicM@ttnus.com;
wendtp@mrd.dnr.state.sc.us; Tom Dillon
        Subject: JERICHO ISLAND
       
       

                Lila and I spoke briefly regarding the trespassing incident at Jericho Island.  Both the Marine
Corps and the State are going to pursue enforcement action.  One of my concerns is the potential
nature of the enforcement.  I have historically seen that the State likes to have folks repair the damage
that they have inflicted.  For our purposes, in the restored area, that may cause some problems in being
able to assess the marsh revegetation.  My thought is that we would be better served by observing the
area where the ATV drove and determining if there was any loss attributable to this incident.  We would
then need to account for that area in our assessment.  In the event that the individual receives
restoration as a component of  penalty,  we may need to be able provide oversight to how the area is
replanted/restored.  My preference would be to not have the enforcement action specifically address our
area of marsh restoration.
                
                V/R, Tim
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Tom M. Dillon, Ph.D.
NOAA Coastal Resource Coordinator
c/o USEPA Region 4
Waste Management Division
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